

Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2007-08 Reply Serial No.
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO

ETWB(T)021INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION

Question Serial No.Head : Subhead (No. & title) :
60 - Highways Department 0995

Programme : (2) District and Maintenance

Controlling Officer : Director of Highways

Director of Bureau : Secretary for the Environment, Transport and Works

Question :

In 2007-08, the Administration will continue to contribute to improving road cleanliness. Please provide details about the specific improvement measures.


Asked by : Hon. SHEK Lai-him, Abraham


Reply :

In 2007-08, the Administration will continue to contribute to improving road cleanliness.

The specific improvement measures include:


(a) cleansing of street furniture;
(b) clearing of exclusive road drains;
(c) cleansing of all footbridge structures;
(d) cleansing of all subway structures; and
(e) sweeping and cleaning of rubbish for expressways.

Signature

Name in block letters WAI CHI SING

Post Title Director of Highways

Date 16 March 2007

